
Heidelberg  -vs- Muskingum 
3/21/2026 at New Concord, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Aidan Cummings ()
Loss: Colten Muhlenkamp ()
Save: Tyler Verdin ()
HBP: Henry Mates, Aidan Cummings, Tyler Verdin, Colten Muhlenkamp
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 170   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Heidelberg 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 8 3
Muskingum 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 8 0

Heidelberg 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braedy Limke 2b 4 2 1 0 0 0 1
Grant Bomer c 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
Logan Winstead rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Thomas McGuire lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Connor Roberts dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sam Schneider ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
Logan Walpole 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Brayden Tucker 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Simeon Betts cf 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Henry Mates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Cummings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Mathis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Verdin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 8 4 0 9 6

2B: Grant Bomer (1)
HR: Grant Bomer (1)
CS: Grant Bomer (1)
HBP: Braedy Limke (1); Thomas McGuire (1); Connor Roberts (1)
E: Braedy Limke (1); Sam Schneider (1); Brayden Tucker (1)

Muskingum 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grant Mellerson dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Tyler Mastro dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Sam Palmieri 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
Jasper Owens lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Lex Castaneda 1b 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Conner Thamann ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
Jackson Duchesne cf 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Aiden Reis rf 5 2 2 1 0 0 1
    Joey Eurez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josh Beavon c 3 0 1 1 2 0 1
    Olly Schrader pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Bush 2b 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
Colten Muhlenkamp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Roshau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Schultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 3 8 3 5 7 16

2B: Aiden Reis (1)
SH: Ethan Bush (1)
SB: Conner Thamann (1); Joey Eurez (1); Olly Schrader (1)
CS: Ethan Bush (1)
HBP: Sam Palmieri (1); Jasper Owens (1); Ethan Bush (1)

Heidelberg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Henry Mates 1.2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 8 10 2 2 30
Aidan Cummings (W, ) 5.1 3 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 21 24 6 5 75
Chris Mathis 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 2 0 26
Tyler Verdin (S, ) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 6 2 0 15
Totals 8 3 3 5 7 1 0 3 0 37 46 12 7 146

Muskingum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colten Muhlenkamp (L, ) 6.0 8 4 4 0 5 0 0 3 0 25 28 6 6 79
Blake Williams 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 15
Jake Roshau 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 9
Gavin Schultz 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 13
Totals 8 4 4 0 9 0 0 3 0 34 37 8 9 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Heidelberg - Top of 1st HEI MUS
Braedy Limke fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Grant Bomer singled to left field (1-2 KBS). 0 0
Grant Bomer out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Logan Winstead struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0

Muskingum - Bottom of 1st HEI MUS
Grant Mellerson flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Sam Palmieri singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Jasper Owens hit by pitch (2-1 BKH); Sam Palmieri advanced to second. 0 0
Lex Castaneda grounded out to p (0-0); Jasper Owens advanced to second; Sam Palmieri advanced to third. 0 0
Conner Thamann struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0

Heidelberg - Top of 2nd HEI MUS
Thomas McGuire flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
Connor Roberts flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Sam Schneider singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Logan Walpole struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 0 0

Muskingum - Bottom of 2nd HEI MUS
Jackson Duchesne grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBKBF). 0 0
Aiden Reis doubled to right center (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Josh Beavon singled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Aiden Reis scored. 0 1
Ethan Bush lined out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Grant Mellerson walked (3-0 BBBB); Josh Beavon advanced to second. 0 1
Aidan Cummings to p for Henry Mates. 0 1
Sam Palmieri reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KSBF); Grant Mellerson advanced to second on a fielder's
choice; Josh Beavon out at third 3b unassisted. 0 1

Heidelberg - Top of 3rd HEI MUS
Brayden Tucker singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 1
Simeon Betts reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFFB); Brayden Tucker out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Braedy Limke singled to right center (3-1 BBBK); Simeon Betts advanced to third. 0 1
Grant Bomer doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Braedy Limke scored; Simeon Betts scored. 2 1
Logan Winstead grounded out to ss (0-0); Grant Bomer advanced to third. 2 1
Thomas McGuire hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 1
Connor Roberts hit by pitch (2-2 BKKH); Thomas McGuire advanced to second. 2 1
Sam Schneider flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 2 1

Muskingum - Bottom of 3rd HEI MUS
Jasper Owens reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 2 1
Lex Castaneda flied out to lf (1-2 BSF). 2 1
Conner Thamann lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 1
Jackson Duchesne struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FFFBS). 2 1

Heidelberg - Top of 4th HEI MUS
Logan Walpole flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Brayden Tucker struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 2 1
Simeon Betts grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 2 1



Muskingum - Bottom of 4th HEI MUS
Aiden Reis reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (0-0). 2 1
Josh Beavon reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBBKB); Aiden Reis advanced to third. 2 1
Ethan Bush grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Josh Beavon advanced to second; Aiden Reis scored. 2 2
Grant Mellerson struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 2 2
Sam Palmieri hit by pitch (1-1 SH). 2 2
Jasper Owens struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Heidelberg - Top of 5th HEI MUS
Braedy Limke hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 2
Jackson Duchesne to cf. 2 2
Ethan Bush to 2b. 2 2
Grant Mellerson to dh. 2 2
Grant Bomer homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Braedy Limke scored. 4 2
Logan Winstead struck out swinging (1-2 FSB). 4 2
Thomas McGuire singled to right field (0-0). 4 2
Connor Roberts reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Thomas McGuire out at second 2b to ss. 4 2
Sam Schneider struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 4 2

Muskingum - Bottom of 5th HEI MUS
Lex Castaneda grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 2
Conner Thamann singled to right center (1-0 B). 4 2
Conner Thamann stole second. 4 2
Jackson Duchesne singled to shortstop (2-2 FBBS); Conner Thamann advanced to third. 4 2
Aiden Reis reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-2 FF); Jackson Duchesne out at second ss unassisted;
Conner Thamann scored. 4 3
Josh Beavon grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 4 3

Heidelberg - Top of 6th HEI MUS
Logan Walpole grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBSK). 4 3
Brayden Tucker singled to third base (2-1 KBB). 4 3
Simeon Betts flied out to cf (0-0). 4 3
Braedy Limke grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 4 3

Muskingum - Bottom of 6th HEI MUS
Ethan Bush walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 3
Tyler Mastro pinch hit for Grant Mellerson. 4 3
Tyler Mastro struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 4 3
Ethan Bush out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 3
Sam Palmieri reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B). 4 3
Jasper Owens lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 4 3

Heidelberg - Top of 7th HEI MUS
Blake Williams to p for Colten Muhlenkamp. 4 3
Grant Bomer grounded out to p (2-2 BKBF). 4 3
Logan Winstead struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 4 3
Thomas McGuire popped up to 2b (2-2 BBFK). 4 3

Muskingum - Bottom of 7th HEI MUS
Lex Castaneda fouled out to c (0-1 K). 4 3
Conner Thamann singled up the middle (0-0). 4 3
Jackson Duchesne lined out to lf (1-0 B). 4 3
Aiden Reis lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Heidelberg - Top of 8th HEI MUS
Jake Roshau to p for Blake Williams. 4 3
Connor Roberts struck out looking (1-2 BSKFFK). 4 3
Sam Schneider grounded out to c (0-0). 4 3
Logan Walpole struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 3

Muskingum - Bottom of 8th HEI MUS
Chris Mathis to p for Aidan Cummings. 4 3
Josh Beavon walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 3
Ethan Bush struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 4 3
Tyler Mastro to dh. 4 3
Tyler Mastro singled to third base (3-2 BBBKK); Josh Beavon advanced to second. 4 3
Sam Palmieri walked (3-0 BBBB); Tyler Mastro advanced to second; Josh Beavon advanced to third. 4 3
Jasper Owens flied out to cf (1-2 SKB). 4 3
Lex Castaneda popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 4 3

Heidelberg - Top of 9th HEI MUS
Gavin Schultz to p for Jake Roshau. 4 3
Brayden Tucker grounded out to 2b (0-2 SK). 4 3
Simeon Betts struck out looking (2-2 BSKBK). 4 3
Braedy Limke fouled out to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 4 3

Muskingum - Bottom of 9th HEI MUS
Tyler Verdin to p for Chris Mathis. 4 3
Conner Thamann flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 3
Jackson Duchesne struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 3
Aiden Reis singled to right field (0-0). 4 3
Joey Eurez pinch ran for Aiden Reis. 4 3
Joey Eurez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 3
Josh Beavon walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Olly Schrader pinch ran for Josh Beavon. 4 3
Olly Schrader stole second; Joey Eurez stole third. 4 3
Ethan Bush hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 3
Tyler Mastro lined out to ss (0-2 FK). 4 3


